Hashimi Can Company Limited



Office No.1, Ground Floor, Building No.31C, Noor Heights, Jami Commercial Street 2, Phase VII, DHA. Karachi. Phone Fax E-Mail

Web site

: 92-21-5875523 : z_m6@hotmail.com : www.hashimican.com

August 03, 2022

: 0300 8254705

HACC/PSX/2022-

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

SUBJECT: INDUCTION OF SECURITIES IN CDC - HASHIMI CAN COMPANY

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find a copy of the Public Notice "Induction of Security" of Hashimi Can Company (HACC) in Central Depository Company (CDC) to be published in newspaper.

Please disseminate this letter to all TRE Certificate holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours truly, For **Hashimi Can Company Limited**

Muhammad Usman Company Secretary

Enclosed: As Above

PUBLIC NOTICE

INDUCTION OF SECURITY "HACC" (HASHIMI CAN COMPANY LIMITED) IN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SYSTEM

It is hereby informed that CDC vide its letter dated Jun 28th, 2022 has informed M/s F.D Registrar Services (SMC) Limited that the shares/securities of Hashimi Can Company Limited (PSX Ticker: HACC) have been declared eligible for book-entry transactions with effect from Jun 29th, 2022. Furthermore, Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited's (PSX), vide its Notice bearing No. N-623 dated July 1, 2022 has removed the suspension of trading of the Company's shares and trading of HACC shares has already been started from 25th July 2022.

In view of the above, the shareholders are notified to start the induction of their respective shares into the Central Depository System (CDS), by converting their physical shares into electronic form through the F.D Registrar Services, during this period for benefitting from the start of the trading activities in the shares of HACC.

In case of any problem, the shareholders may contact the following:

F.D Registrar (Pvt.) Limited

Share Registrar of M/s., Hashimi Can Company Limited Saima Trade Tower, Suit 1705 – A. 17th Floor, I.I Chundrigar Rd,

Karachi, Karachi City, Sindh

For and on behalf of Hashimi Can Company Limited
Company Secretary

نونش برائے عوام الناس

سنٹرل ڈیازٹری سٹم میں ہاشمی کین ممپنی لمیٹڈ (HACC) کی شمولیت

مطلع کیاجا تاہے کہ CDC نے 28 جون 2022 کواپنے خط کے ذریعے میسرزایف ڈی رجیٹرار مسلم کیاجا تاہے کہ CDC نے 28 جون 2022 کواپنے خط کے ذریعے میسرزایف ڈی رجیٹرار

سروسز (پرائیوئٹ) کمیٹڈکو ہتایا کہ 29 جون 2022 سے ہاشمی کین کمپنی کمیٹڈ (پاکستان اسٹاک ایجیجیج میں نشان حصر مدوری کیشن کر میں کی مدوری کے اور ماری کے اور ماری کیس کیس کیس کی کیستان اسٹاک ایجیجیج میں نشان

HACC) كشيئرز السيكور فيرزكوبك انثرى كيليئة ابل قرارديا كيا ب-مزيديدكم ياكتنان استاك اليهيينج

لمیٹڈ (PSX) نے اپنے نوٹس نمبر N-623 مورخہ 1 جولائی 2022 کے ذریعے کمپنی کے شیئر زکی ٹریڈنگ کی معظلی کوختم کردیا ہے اور 25 جولائی 2022 سے HACC کے شیئر زکی ٹریڈنگ کا آغاز ہو گیا ہے۔

سی تو م کردیا ہے اور 25 جولای 2022 سے HACC کے میسر زی کریدنگ کا آعاز ہو گیا ہے۔ مندرجہ بالامعلومات کومدنظرر کھتے ہوئے ،شیئر ز ہولڈر کومطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہوہ اس مدت کے دوران اپنے فزیکل

شیئرزکومیسرزایف ڈی رجسٹرارسروسز کے ذریعے الیکٹرانک شکل میں تبدیل کرا کے سینٹرل ڈیازٹری سسٹم (CDS) میں جمع کرائیں۔

کسی بھی مسلئے کی صورت میں شیئر ہولڈرز درج ذیل رجسٹر ارسے رابطہ کریں

ایف ڈی رجسٹرار (پرائیویٹ) کمیٹٹر شیئر رجسٹرارمیسرز ہاشمی کین کمپنی کمیٹٹر شیئر رجسٹرارمیسرز ہاشمی کین کمپنی کمیٹٹر

صائمه ٹریڈٹاور ،سوٹ 17th ، 1705 فلور ، آئی آئی چند دریگرروڈ ،کراچی ،کراچی سٹی ،سندھ

منجانب مستميني سيكرثري